Skip To Main Content

Water Test Results

October, 2021

Collier School
160 Conover Road
Wickatunk, NJ 07765

Dear Collier Community,

Our school system is committed to protecting student, teacher, and staff health. To protect our community and be in compliance with the Department of Education regulations, Collier School tested our school’s drinking water for lead.

Following instructions given in technical guidance developed by the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection, we conducted testing on all drinking water and food preparation outlets.  Of the 25 samples taken, we are very pleased to report that all tested below the lead action level established by the US Environmental Protection Agency for lead in drinking water (15 µg/l [ppb]).

A copy of the test results is available below, and additional documentation is also available for inspection by the public, including students, teachers, other school personnel, and parents on campus.  If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me at 732-946-4771 x350.


Sincerely,

William Colbert
Facilities Manager, Operations and Maintenance

 

Water Test Results